Part Number Wire Range Color Code I.D.  mm I.D. Inches O.D. mm O.D. Inches Length mm Length Inches
SC-8 8 AWG RED 4.40 0.17 6.90 0.27 22.90 0.90
SC-6 6 AWG BLUE 5.20 0.20 7.50 0.30 25.40 1.00
SC-4 4 AWG GRAY 6.40 0.25 8.70 0.34 25.40 1.00
SC-2 2 AWG BROWN 8.00 0.31 10.70 0.42 31.80 1.25
SC-1 1 AWG GREEN 9.10 0.36 11.90 0.47 45.70 1.80
SC-1/0 1/0 AWG PINK 9.90 0.39 13.20 0.52 40.60 1.60
SC-2/0 2/0 AWG BLACK 11.20 0.44 14.30 0.56 44.50 1.75
SC-3/0 3/0 AWG ORANGE 12.50 0.49 15.80 0.62 44.50 1.75
SC-4/0 4/0 AWG PURPLE 13.90 0.55 17.50 0.69 48.30 1.90
SC-250 250 MCM YELLOW 15.10 0.59 19.10 0.75 50.80 2.00
SC-300 300 MCM WHITE 16.70 0.66 20.70 0.81 53.30 2.10
SC-350 350 MCM RED 17.80 0.70 22.20 0.87 53.30 2.10
SC-400 400 MCM BLUE 19.40 0.76 24.10 0.95 58.40 2.30
SC-500 500 MCM BROWN 21.20 0.83 27.00 1.06 63.50 2.50
SC-600 600 MCM GREEN 30.20 1.19 30.20 1.19 63.50 2.50
SC-750 750 MCM BLACK 26.20 1.03 33.30 1.31 81.30 3.20
Copper Short Barrel Compression Splice - SC Series
Title - Copper Short Barrel Compression Splice -
SC Series
Material - Copper
Approved - KM
Drawn - SD